

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 1 of 6

POSTING NO: 391981 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 03/06/2026 CLOSING DATE: 03/16/2026
JobID: 75065660 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	01005	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	07/26/2023
	04024	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	07/26/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Q2 position created as a result of RCI process, per email dated 2-24-2026; based out of Niagara Square
String will consist of route 01005 and 04024 out of Niagara Square, 09007 and 09010 out of Central Park and 24027 out of West Seneca

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LABARGE, K EMP ID: 9681 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 12/27/2025 Rank: 003

JobID: 95112751 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	06024	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	/ /	11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 06024. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BHUIYAN, M EMP ID: 1072 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 009

JobID: 95180381 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	10010	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/01/2007	01/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 10010. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SOLAIMAN, M EMP ID: 2321 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 10/18/2025 Rank: 001

JobID: 95372595 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	11001	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11002	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11003	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11004	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11005	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Eastside Station. Routes are 11001, 11002, 11003, 11004 & 11005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SINGH, A EMP ID: 7392 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 02/22/2025 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 2 of 6

JobID: 95462984 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	11015	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11016	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11017	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11018	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013
	11019	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	11/05/2007	02/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Eastside Station. Routes are 11015, 11016, 11017, 11018 & 11019.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95233587 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	07022	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 07022. Route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95235202 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16026	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16026. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORD, A EMP ID: 2766 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 11/01/2025 Rank: 003

JobID: 95271847 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	07004	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 07004. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 3 of 6

JobID: 95284584 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	07018	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025
	07022	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025
	07002	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025
	07003	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025
	17052	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	04/26/2025	06/28/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split utility with all routes delivered out of the North Side Station.
Routes are 07002, 07003, 07018, 07022 & 17052.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95311012 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	13020	WEST SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	/ /	07/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 13020. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95454088 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	22013	WEST SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	/ /	08/03/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 22013. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AVILES, A EMP ID: 8645 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 003

JobID: 95156155 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	15008	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	/ /	02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 67

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15008. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: TATRO, J EMP ID: 3029 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 4 of 6

JobID: 95206202	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	14001	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14002	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14003	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14007	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14009	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of Central Park Station. Routes are 14001, 14002, 14003, 14007 & 14009.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DRAY, J EMP ID: 3486 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 003

JobID: 95315314	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	14006	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14024	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14026	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14022	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	
	14018	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	11/18/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a utility position delivered out of the Central Park Station. Routes are 14006, 14018, 14022, 14024 & 14026.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JOHNSON, R EMP ID: 1959 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 019

JobID: 95318816	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	09007	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	09/19/2005	07/28/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 09007. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HAKIM, K EMP ID: 0591 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 11/15/2025 Rank: 005

JobID: 95456540	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15028	CENTRAL PARK	Park and Loop	//	02/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15028. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GRESS, J EMP ID: 8918 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 05/18/2024 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 5 of 6

JobID: 95464404 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19008 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19009 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19012 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19011 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split utility based out of Blasdell Branch. Routes 19008, 19009, 19011 & 19012 out of Blasdell with work sched 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT. Route 22012 out of Westside with work sched 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REESE, D EMP ID: 8400 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 02/24/2024 Rank: 009

JobID: 95243721 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20004 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20004. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YOX, L EMP ID: 4413 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 08/23/2014 Rank: 009

JobID: 95207314 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21022 WILLIAMSVILLE Curbline 09/18/2021 01/08/2022
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21022. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Warthling, C EMP ID: 4741 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 03/14/1998 Rank: 006

JobID: 95429838 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21023 WILLIAMSVILLE Curbline 09/18/2021 01/08/2022
Motorized

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21023. Route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Starr, A EMP ID: 8295 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 03/14/1998 Rank: 007

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
XXD4C0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/23/2026 12:19:42
PAGE: 6 of 6

JobID: 95342226	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24007	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/24/2003	01/23/2016	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 24007. This route is delivered out of the West Seneca Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NOWAK, B EMP ID: 1671 EFFECTIVE: 04/04/2026 SEN DATE: 05/11/2019 Rank: 008
